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CONTAINERS MANUFACTURING 
 

318. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN DHANANJAY BHATT: 
 

 

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:  

                                                वाणिज्य एव ंउद्योग मतं्री 

(a)   whether the Government is considering to manufacture containers within the                                            
country;  

 

(b)     if so, whether the Government has taken any steps in this regard so far; and  
 

(c)      if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 
 
 

ANSWER 
 

वाणिज्‍य‍वव ‍द्योग म त्रालय‍में‍राज्‍यम त्रर‍(श्रर सोम‍प्रकाश)‍‍ 
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

(SHRI SOM PARKASH) 
 
a. Yes  sir. 
 

b. Yes  sir. 
 

c. In view of the interest shown by Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd, and M/s 
Braithwaite Co Ltd, placement of developmental orders for design, 
development and supply of 1000 containers is under consideration by 
Container Corporation of India Limited, under the ambit of “Make in India” and 
“Atmanirbhar Bharat ". 
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